Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
Project Number 70137497 C Ellaby

B = Brass
S = Stainless Steel
D Certification order code
E Plating
 OO = Not plated
 NP = Nickel Plated
 ZP = Zinc
 AN = Anodized
F Thread Size
 Metric = M12/M16/M20/ M25/ M32
 NPT = ¼”/ 3/8” / ½”/ ¾”
G Lock nut
 X = No lock nut
 S = Stainless Steel Option
Variation 1 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. The model code ‘B’ and ‘C’ designations have swapped their design options that they refer to; The
description was amended accordingly
From:
B = Material of manufacture
and
C = IP Seal code
To:
B = IP Seal code
and
Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 09ATEX3321X
 Issue 4
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 Page 4 of 6
Form 9400 Issue4
C = Material of manufacture
ii. The option to fit an alternative Stainless Steel sinter (filter) within all sizes as indicted by the
introduction of following part model code ‘S’ designation as indicated below.